
In granting this permission to host a tournament or games, neither US Youth Soccer nor its State Associations or Affiliates shall be liable for 
transportation, lodging, or injury to persons or property sustained in the course of the approved event. 

US Youth Soccer 
A Proud Member of US Soccer

Affiliated with the Federation International de Football Association 
Please Type or Print Clearly – Do Not Staple 

APPLICATION TO HOST A TOURNAMENT OR GAMES 

Name of Tournament or Games  Website URL:  

Hosting Organization Type of Tournament: Select Recreational Select & Rec 

Designate Official of Hosting Organization  Title  Phone ( )  W 

Address Email  Phone ( ) H 

City  State  Zip Code  Phone ( ) FAX 

State Association or Affiliate  Guest Referees Applications Accepted Yes No 

Location of Tournament or Games  TEAM ENTRY DEADLINE:  

Date(s) of Tournament or Games  Estimated # of Teams 

Tournament or Games Director or Contact Person  Phone ( )  W 

Address  Email  Phone ( ) H 

City  State  Zip Code  Phone ( )  FAX 

Age Groups 
Accepted 

Type(s) of 
Team 

Accepted 
B G Roster 

Size 
# Guest 
Players 
Allowed 

Length 
of 

Games 

# 
Players 
on Field 

Awards 
Minimum 

# of 
Games 

Entry 
Fee Bond 

U-  8/1/  

U-  8/1/  

U-  8/1/  

U-  8/1/  

U-  8/1/  

U-  8/1/  

U- 8/1/ 

U- 8/1/ 

U- 8/1/ 

U- 8/1/ 

*List of types of teams and tournaments is on reverse side of this form.

RT RESTRICTED TOURNAMENT – US Youth Soccer Members and Affiliates only. 

Team will be restricted to teams within the national state association Teams will be invited from all US Youth State Associations/Affiliates only. 

UT UNRESTRICTED TOURNAMENT Other US Soccer Members as listed: 

Foreign Teams as listed: 

The Hosting Organization agrees to be bound by and comply with the terms contained in the TOURNAMENT AND GAMES HOSTING AGREEMENT and all applicable rules of the 
approving State Association or Affiliate. 

Signature of Designated Official of Hosting Organization   Date  

APPROVAL 
(For Official Use Only) 

STATE ASSOCIATION OR AFFILIATE Date 

By Title 

Maryland Invitational 2026

Jonathon Colton Executive Director 2404772504

jcolton@bethesdasoccer.org
Upper Marlboro Maryland 20774

MSYSA

Liberty Sports Park - 220 Prince Georges Blvd

June 5-7, 2026
May 5, 2026
80

Parnell Hegngi
220 Prince Georges Blvd

Upper Marlboro

phegngi@bethesdasoccer.org

Maryland 20774

3017874478

2���202�

S1, S2, S3, S413

14
15
16
17
19

S1, S2, S3, S4
S1, S2, S3, S4
S1, S2, S3, S4
S1, S2, S3, S4
S1, S2, S3, S4

22
22
22
22
22
22

5
5
5
5
5
5

70
70
80
80
80
80

22
22
22
22
22

3
3
3
3
3
3

22

$995
$995

220 Prince Georges Blvd

$895
$895
$995
$995

https://marylandinvitational.bethesdasoccertournaments.com

Bethesda Soccer Club - DeMatha Soccer Academy

Parnell Hegngi
Highlight

Parnell Hegngi
Highlight

Parnell Hegngi
Highlight

Parnell Hegngi
Highlight

Briana Nardone
MSYSA

Briana Nardone
Marketing Manager

Briana Nardone
Feb 11, 2026



Subir Nigam 
MSYSA Referee Assigning Manager 

3060 Route 97, Ste 178 
Glenwood, MD 21738 

 

 

Dear Parnell: 

Bethesda Soccer Club has selected Maryland State Youth Soccer Association (MSYSA) Referee Assigning to 
provide referees for the ‘Bethesda Soccer Tournament’ taking place June 5-7, 2026 in Prince George’s County.  

Assigning fee: $15 per game 

Tournament Referee fees: 

Age Group Half Length Pay Split (C/AR/AR) 
15U, 16U, 17U, 18U, 19U 40min (10 min. halftime) 90/55/55 

13U & 14U 35min (10 min. halftime) 80/50/50 
12U (9v9) 30min (10 min. halftime) 70/45/45 

 

Any match that has its time and/or location changed within three (3) days of the scheduled kickoff will incur 
an additional $15 assigning fee. The tournament schedule must be provided to us no later than two (2) weeks 
prior to the first match. All matches must be scheduled and managed through GotSport, which is the 
responsibility of Bethesda Soccer Club. Bethesda Soccer Club will give access of the Tournament in GotSport 
to MSYSA Referee Assigning to manage the Event Payor, Assigning, and Referee modules within the Event. 

MSYSA will be reimbursed by BSC-DMSA for all Referee and Assigning fees within 72 hours of the completion 
of the Tournament (June 7, 2026). If paid by credit card, there will be an additional 4.25% processing fee. 

While MSYSA cannot guarantee full coverage of all requested matches, MSYSA does assure that all assigned 
referees will be 2026 USSF-certified. All matches assigned by MSYSA for the 13U+ age groups will be 
officiated by a three-referee crew. 

Please contact us at 443-766-0610 for any questions. You may also contact Jessica Hafer, Director of Affiliate 
Logistics, directly at 410-330-8692. 

 

Sincerely, 

_________________________ 

MSYSA Referee Assigning Team 

 

_______________________ 

Parnell Hegngi, Director of Player Development 

Bethesda Soccer Club 

 


