



US Youth Soccer

A Proud Member of US Soccer

Affiliated with the Federation International de Football Association

Please Type or Print Clearly – Do Not Staple

## APPLICATION TO HOST A TOURNAMENT OR GAMES

Name of Tournament or Games	<b>Maryland Invitational 2026</b>			Website URL:	<a href="https://marylandinvitational.bethesdasoccertournaments.com">https://marylandinvitational.bethesdasoccertournaments.com</a>					
Hosting Organization	Bethesda Soccer Club - DeMatha Soccer Academy			Type of Tournament:	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Select	<input type="checkbox"/>	Recreational	<input type="checkbox"/>	Select & Rec
Designate Official of Hosting Organization	Jonathon Colton			Title	Executive Director			Phone ( )	2404772504 W	
Address	220 Prince Georges Blvd			Email	jcolton@bethesdasoccer.org			Phone ( )	H	
City	Upper Marlboro	State	Maryland	Zip Code	20774			Phone ( )	FAX	
State Association or Affiliate	MSYSA				Guest Referees Applications Accepted	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	
Location of Tournament or Games	Liberty Sports Park - 220 Prince Georges Blvd				TEAM ENTRY DEADLINE:	May 5, 2026				
Date(s) of Tournament or Games	June 5-7, 2026				Estimated # of Teams	80				
Tournament or Games Director or Contact Person	Parnell Hegngi				Phone ( )	3017874478 W				
Address	220 Prince Georges Blvd			Email	phegngi@bethesdasoccer.org			Phone ( )	H	
City	Upper Marlboro	State	Maryland	Zip Code	20774			Phone ( )	FAX	

Age Groups Accepted				Type(s) of Team Accepted	B	G	Roster Size	# Guest Players Allowed	Length of Games	# Players on Field	Awards	Minimum # of Games	Entry Fee	Bond
U-	13	8/1/		S1, S2, S3, S4	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	22	5	70	22	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	3	\$895	<input type="checkbox"/>
U-	14	8/1/		S1, S2, S3, S4	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	22	5	70	22	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	3	\$895	<input type="checkbox"/>
U-	15	8/1/		S1, S2, S3, S4	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	22	5	80	22	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	3	\$995	<input type="checkbox"/>
U-	16	8/1/		S1, S2, S3, S4	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	22	5	80	22	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	3	\$995	<input type="checkbox"/>
U-	17	8/1/		S1, S2, S3, S4	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	22	5	80	22	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	3	\$995	<input type="checkbox"/>
U-	19	8/1/		S1, S2, S3, S4	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	22	5	80	22	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	3	\$995	<input type="checkbox"/>
U-		8/1/			<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>					<input type="checkbox"/>			<input type="checkbox"/>
U-		8/1/			<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>					<input type="checkbox"/>			<input type="checkbox"/>
U-		8/1/			<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>					<input type="checkbox"/>			<input type="checkbox"/>
U-		8/1/			<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>					<input type="checkbox"/>			<input type="checkbox"/>

\*List of types of teams and tournaments is on reverse side of this form.

**RT RESTRICTED TOURNAMENT – US Youth Soccer Members and Affiliates only.**

Team will be restricted to teams within the national state association  Teams will be invited from all US Youth State Associations/Affiliates only.

**UT UNRESTRICTED TOURNAMENT** Other US Soccer Members as listed: \_\_\_\_\_

Foreign Teams as listed:

The Hosting Organization agrees to be bound by and comply with the terms contained in the TOURNAMENT AND GAMES HOSTING AGREEMENT and all applicable rules of the approving State Association or Affiliate.

Signature of Designated Official of Hosting Organization

Jonathon Colton

Date 2/9/2026

**APPROVAL**  
For Official Use Only

STATE ASSOCIATION OR AFFILIATE MSYSA Date Feb 11, 2026  
By Kianna Hardone Title Marketing Manager

In granting this permission to host a tournament or games, neither US Youth Soccer nor its State Associations or Affiliates shall be liable for transportation, lodging, or injury to persons or property sustained in the course of the approved event.



Subir Nigam  
MSYSA Referee Assigning Manager  
3060 Route 97, Ste 178  
Glenwood, MD 21738

Dear Parnell:

Bethesda Soccer Club has selected Maryland State Youth Soccer Association (MSYSA) Referee Assigning to provide referees for the 'Bethesda Soccer Tournament' taking place June 5-7, 2026 in Prince George's County.

Assigning fee: \$15 per game

Tournament Referee fees:

Age Group	Half Length	Pay Split (C/AR/AR)
15U, 16U, 17U, 18U, 19U	40min (10 min. halftime)	90/55/55
13U & 14U	35min (10 min. halftime)	80/50/50
12U (9v9)	30min (10 min. halftime)	70/45/45

Any match that has its time and/or location changed within three (3) days of the scheduled kickoff will incur an additional \$15 assigning fee. The tournament schedule must be provided to us no later than two (2) weeks prior to the first match. All matches must be scheduled and managed through GotSport, which is the responsibility of Bethesda Soccer Club. Bethesda Soccer Club will give access of the Tournament in GotSport to MSYSA Referee Assigning to manage the Event Payor, Assigning, and Referee modules within the Event.

MSYSA will be reimbursed by BSC-DMSA for all Referee and Assigning fees within 72 hours of the completion of the Tournament (June 7, 2026). If paid by credit card, there will be an additional 4.25% processing fee.

While MSYSA cannot guarantee full coverage of all requested matches, MSYSA does assure that all assigned referees will be 2026 USSF-certified. All matches assigned by MSYSA for the 13U+ age groups will be officiated by a three-referee crew.

Please contact us at 443-766-0610 for any questions. You may also contact Jessica Hafer, Director of Affiliate Logistics, directly at 410-330-8692.

Sincerely,

Subir Nigam

MSYSA Referee Assigning Team

Parnell Hegngi

Parnell Hegngi, Director of Player Development

Bethesda Soccer Club